
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000150-2024 

Contract

Supply of Industrial, Medical and Scientific Gases and
Associated Products

Thames Valley Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000150
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042a89  
Published 3 January 2024, 3:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Thames Valley Police

Oxford Road

KIDLINGTON

OX52NX

Contact

Thom Wilson

Email

thom.wilson@thamesvalley.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1865000000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000150-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000150-2024
mailto:thom.wilson@thamesvalley.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.thamesvalley.police.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.thamesvalley.police.uk/police-forces/thames-valley-police/areas/au/about-
us/our-people/departments-and-teams/procurement/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Industrial, Medical and Scientific Gases and Associated Products

Reference number

OP23019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24111500 - Medical gases

https://www.thamesvalley.police.uk/
https://www.thamesvalley.police.uk/police-forces/thames-valley-police/areas/au/about-us/our-people/departments-and-teams/procurement/
https://www.thamesvalley.police.uk/police-forces/thames-valley-police/areas/au/about-us/our-people/departments-and-teams/procurement/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Supply of Industrial, Medical and Scientific Gases and Associated Products

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24110000 - Industrial gases

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Call off from YPO 989 framework for the Supply of Industrial, Medical and Scientific
Gases and Associated Products for First Aid, Custody, Roads Policing and Transport
Workshops

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Contract awarded via YPO 989 framework.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 012-023627

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

OP23019

Title

Supply of Industrial, Medical and Scientific Gases and Associated Products

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2024

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:023627-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BOC Gases Limited

Guildford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02586929

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

1 year contract awarded via YPO 989 framework with the provision for a further 1 year
extension from January 2025.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service (PPRS)

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 03450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T08:16:21+0100
	TCPDF




